
 
Classes take place on Wednesdays starting April 3, 2024, 10:00am-12:00pm. 

The deadline to apply is March 18, 2024, at 5:00pm. 
To apply, click here: https://www.louisianadbe.com/business-development-plan-program. 

 

2024 LADOTD Business Development Program Schedule 
Part 1 

 
Jackie des Bordes 

Wednesday, April 3, 2024 Orientation 10:00am-

11:00pm 

Webinar 

 
Will Campbell 

Wednesday, Apr. 24, 2024  Understanding Financial Statements 10:00am-

12:00pm 

B1 Foundation 

4944 Florida Blvd 

Governor Romer 

Center. 

Baton Rouge 

 
Will Campbell 

Wednesday, May 15, 2024  Creating Your Business Plan 10:00am-

12:00pm 

B1Foundation 

4944 Florida Blvd 

Governor Romer 

Center. 

Baton Rouge 

 
Will Campbell 

Wednesday, June 12, 2024 Review Your Business Plan-Q&A 10:00am-

12:00pm 

B1 Foundation 

4944 Florida Blvd 

Governor Romer 

Center. 

Baton Rouge 

To Be Determined 

 

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 Increasing Your Bonding Capacity  10:00am-

12:00pm 

Webinar 

 
Megan May 

Wednesday, Aug. 14, 2024 Marketing Your Business  

To LADOTD  

 

10:00am-

12:00pm 

Webinar 

 
Daryl Ivy 

Wednesday, Sept. 18, 

2024 

 

Estimating and Bidding 10:00am-

12:00pm 

Webinar 

 
Daryl Ivy 

Wednesday, Oct. 16, 2024 Estimating and Bidding 10:00am-

12:00pm 

SJB Office 

5344 Brittany Dr. 

Baton Rouge 

 
Sevetri Wilson 

Wednesday, Nov. 13, 2024 Developing Winning Proposals 10:00am-

12:00pm 

Webinar 

 
Sevetri Wilson 

Wednesday, Dec. 11, 2024 

 

Becoming a Federal 8(a) Contractor 10:00am-

12:00pm 

Webinar 

 

          


